In no event shall the total duration of the 

contract exceed eight (8) years. 

3. Compensation and Method of Payment. 

A. Compensation.  For performing the Services specified in Section 1, the City agrees to 

pay the Contractor up to the amount of Six Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Twenty and No/100 Dollars ($679,920.00), which amount includes any 

applicable gross receipts tax.  This amount shall constitute complete compensation for 

the Contractor’s Services, including all expenditures made and expenses incurred by 

the Contractor in performing the Services.